

Ü

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8803-8808/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2008 in CRLRA No. 612-617/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SOUNDCRAFT IND.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay, permission to place addl. documents  
on record)

Date: 16/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Dutta, ASG  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Ms.Rajni Ohri, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.  
In the meanwhile, the operation of the order  
dated 3rd May, 2007 passed by the Additional Chief  
Metropolitan Magistrate, 38th Court at Ballard Pier,  
Mumbai. shall remain stayed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
Court Master Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)