

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl)No(s).8803-8808/2008

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SOUNDCRAFT IND.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents
on record and office report)

Date: 11/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner to file spare copy in a week for issuance of
notice to the respondents.

List again on 19.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar