

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8803-8808/2008

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SOUNDCRAFT IND.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

Date: 19/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Proof of service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 and 5 by courier is not proper. Petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service within a week in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 9.

List again on 4th December, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar