

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8803-8808/2008

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SOUNDCRAFT IND.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

Date: 17/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.K.Dhawan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substituted service filed on 9.10.2009  
is allowed, as prayed for.

Public notice to be issued accordingly.

List again on 30.9.2010.

Registry has to clarify that why the matter has not  
been taken up from 19.10.2009 till date.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj