

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8803-8808/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2008 in CRLRA No.
612/2007 & CRLRA No. 613/2007 & CRLRA No. 614/2007 & CRLRA No.
615/2007 & CRLRA No. 616/2007 & CRLRA No. 617/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M/S SOUNDCRAFT IND.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents on
record and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Balaji, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. H.N. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service, no one has put in
appearance on behalf of respondents and
accordingly we grant leave.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper
Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed
by the parties.

In the meantime, ad interim order dated
16th December, 2008 is made absolute till the
disposal of the appeals.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master