

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 130-135 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SOUNDCRAFT IND.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 25/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present. The learned counsel has stated that he has complied with the terms of the order dated 24.2.2014 of this Court. Registry shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 17.7.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

| (M.K. HANJURA)
|Registrar

|
|