

\214ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos.130-135/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SOUNDCRAFT IND.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/06/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Moraria, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter tomorrow i.e. 16 th

June, 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (Madhu Narula)

Court Master